Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02442281

Name of Company

CMR Engineering Limited

1/ We
John Witham Rimmer, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

Peter John Windatt, Kings Chambers, Queens Road, Coventry, CV1 3EH

i the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
| as at 23 January 2014

Signed __~ 7 /‘—"\-/“_” ) Date 23 January 2014

BRI Business Recovery & Insolvency For Gfficial Use

Kings Chambers
Queens Road insolvency Section Post Room
Coventry
Cv1 3EH
Ref 6402C/JWRIPJWIBC/NS/DMH E
I Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Lirited Glasgow %
| g *A30CE7TGH"
A28 25/01/2014 #313

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
CMR Engineering Limited

on the 23 January 2014 the date of the resclution for winding up

Form 4 19

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fuli Name PO\\A\ D@U\)fiL‘}‘\)

Signed P DQUO eu[\

Dated 23 ~ \ - \L\—




CMR Engineering Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 January 2014

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Plant and machinery 23,104 00 15,000 00
Equipment, fixtures and fittings 592 00 NIL
Motor vehicle - Citroen Berlingo 1,809 00 400 00
Computer equipment 2,951 00 NIL
Debtors 63,529 00 19,059 00
Uncharged asseis:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 34,459 00
Signature f: D(ZUJ 6(/" Date 23 -\ - &




CMR Engineenng Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 January 2014

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 34,459 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employees holiday pay 3,667 00
3,567 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 30,852 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
30,892 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 9,178 40
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 21,713 60
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Barclays Bank Pic 20,095 00
20,085 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,618 60
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 9178 40
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,797 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and expense creditors 38,063 00
Employees - redundancy/notice pay 48,681 00
Directors’ loan accounts 9,300 00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 24,108 00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 3,066 00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 20,456 00
143,674 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (132,877 Q0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {132,877 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 300

300

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{132,880 00)

Srgnature PO@UJ{CI/ Date 2.5~V 1 (o




L8 vL vlOZ lenuepr Z2

L0 €102 437 708 Sdl

2101 abey

?%Q m\ ameubls

98 68¢ r36 LAD 'Auan0) ‘jleyx3 ‘sjejs3 feulsnpu) peoy ucifeg ‘sue JaljoD g un P17 s|ElR pidey LOYD
08 00£'Z Ng9 SAD ‘Anuaan) B1BIST feUiSnpy| pROY (lesuing ‘g 1un Buussuibug voisioalg Aeswey 00D
69 £69'L PYZ2 0LAD ‘ucieauny ‘pecy £9)apng 6€ neid Aus | Jy 00dD
£z 89.L'¢ OVC 699 'SPUBIPI 1S9 ‘AINgp|O 19848 Ydasor 'asnoH yoJig lamod-N OOND
000192 NNS 9AD ‘Auaaon ‘aoe|d uoisoq 6 09 Buuasuibug yory yi SOWD
00 09¢ Iz ZAD ‘Ausac) *a1eis] [BLISNPU| USRS SUBLSP)Y ‘PEOY UORN(Q P uUsCHEIUgEd T d W POWD
95 86 dA\Z OLSAA "SPUBIPIR ISOAA “AINaSaupay, ‘anuaay Jyed / 09 Aiddng eusnpu SSI COND
08 959't X¥Z GAD 'Ajuano) ‘suen peog Loy P11 Bugetd seAo9)0.d d1Ela N ZOWD
00 Ove MQZ LAD '"Auanro) Jueipenp auy L 09 g AajpeH 1opuen LOWD
00 09z’ NY8 ¥AD ‘Alusao) ‘8jeIsg puj enusay Jspey) puepes $30I9G Lodsuel) suIyaep 00D
oot ALC LYYW 'p10Jpag ‘peOY UOIXED MJed UOXED g PN wonspur 001D
66 6¥9'L H3L L2AD "Anusao) ‘peoy atowpasa(] 20T ninaeIedsey a|joa ] DOMD
00 00€'S 911 0137 ‘Aapjouty ‘aAuQ apisaue Og uewjoH Aped sIy POHD
£1 990'c YVv9 049 'moBsels '006€ %08 Od ‘Z¥50S suonesadQ 1D ‘yowuon eouendwo) |80 SWOISNY @ ANUSASY WH €OHO
6 wmv.om avi 62 __ooa._wa._ .umm._um sawef .wwzoI c_mmwm .._oo“n* yig JED ?mSoomN_ _mmwn_ Iyl mEQw:U 2 w::®>wm WH COHD
66 201'¥C ZZ\ 863N ‘LojuagEu0T ‘MBIA YId Uojuag ‘©SNoH YUOMMEBAA ‘Z0ZEdE WOy ‘NHOI SWOoISND R anuarsy WH LOHD
€L EVL'S avs £AD '‘Ausno) “asowsalfsy) ‘aaug sejsuiLeyd g6 HeH uaay Jy 00HD
00 06¢ 43F LAD ‘AusA0) ‘plojpeY ‘pROY J8SISWOS GEL BuinesBug ow g pr7 subis 42Qq £000
06 €v2°L 0% 9a9 '‘Ausaon ‘pEOY UOjuElS ASUCIS bEY Buueauwbug g uoisialy uoxtg 20aon
¥6 2¢ M. GAD ‘Ausao) ‘aso)) spue|peorg oL sjusuodwo) Suq L0ad
96 9L AL 9AD '‘Ausn0) 'enuany siepad g 'sauor H g B P11 pioyBuong wayinog 0045
00 945 MV8 YAD "AJUSA0D ‘@NUaAY JBUBUD PO 9S0|D SIBLIND "9SNoH pIsqqiH € Iun pi1 Aapon ¢ 96pajion €002
12109 AdS 9AD "Ausa0) ‘peoy auswepud 42 Anuanoy s100 flemuwosD 20092
ot 812 149 SAD ‘Anuoao) ‘sjels3 jeujsnpu) sueT sllewii ‘Zz 1un P11 ssoinag Buluoy yosyeyssosd 1000
00 255'9 HHB LAD 'Anusno) 'usars) ysy ‘auen ybumsaym s Ayouuod uyor Iy 0002
60 §60'02 [0S 9AD 'AuBA0) 'peoy (IysSjo- SES Jld yueg sfepieg 090
ov ZZ} 749 9AD "Anuano) ‘sleis3 jeuisnpu aueT sjleyil siapuus Appeg €080
£0 684 NNP LAD ‘Ajuano) ‘sue syse) ‘ajeis3 [euisnpu| ayebsdoysig g jun P Auedwo) 489 2080
08 vz 149 9AD 'Aquane) ‘sue] siieyih ‘aielsa (eulsnpu) aueT s|leyiA] | hun SI9puLg) Apyreg 1082
g€ 80.'C DSS WZO3 'uopuot 'snoud Angsulg e ‘asnoy Angsiies ‘Al Jexeg o SSaUISNg SED) YsRlg 0ogn
3 ssalppy aweN Aay

si0jIpal) Auedwon - g
paywn] Buueauibug ywo
Aouoajosu] g Aloaoday ssauisng Mg




ZE b1 1LOZ Aenuer 72

LD €40T Y9N DS Sdl

Z jo z abed

]
Ewgwm\m\ ainjeubig

£E9tL'e9l Sunejo) seuul e
000 DdZ GAD ‘Ajuano) ‘sauq alopsiddy /¢ ueway Aeq s 00N
00 0 911 0137 ‘Aeppuiy ‘aaug apisaue 0 uew|oH Ae) sily 00HY
000 DdZ SAD 'Auanc) ‘aaug alopajddy /¢ Aama (ned Jn 00ay
000 VES LAD ‘Aquanc) ‘peoy sisuelD gg HEZOMIS BULY S Z0s3
00 0 JHZ 0137 'Aspou ‘abeqing ‘peoy Anuenod /5 sjawog Auoyiuy JN 1083
000 N5 9AD ‘Ajusnon) 'UoPUNOY) ‘BaNUBAY PUBIUNGD €2 abpugmes weyero Jy 0083
000 P2 OLAD ‘uojesuny ‘peoy A3[3png 6¢ neid Ausg i 00d3
000 HIL LZAD 'Auaao) ‘peoy slowpaaq /0T INIDIABIECSEY S[yoa 00M3
000 avs $AD ‘fuanon ‘suowsspfayn 'sauq seisuiwieyd 86 UEH UIASY JN 00H3
Qo0 HHE ZAD 'Anuaac) 'usalg) ysy ‘sue JyBUMISSUM L) Aflouuo? uyor I\ 0003
9. 10t DAt 118 ‘'weybuiwig 'YiesH [|ewg ‘peoy weyuapis Py juswneal] JesH HOMIEAA  Q0MD
00 0LZ NP6 §1S1 'spasan ‘auet adioyusiing “HeEd 8040 (A LONJOD ‘g 30W0 papw juswabeue Aajes MN oond
00 DNO,—. 7149 9AD _Eu:m>oo .Umow_ Nysajed .mumumm_ [lelIgsnpuj suen m__ngq .w,wh nwn Po}LLn] m::@mc_m:w UuQiSIDald ¥IBWRDE] | €0lD
gz IvE N9 9AD “Ajuarng 'piojBuor] "Aepp %oougauols pajWwIy BlIYA WOl 010
16 852 Hv6 8719 ‘aayseour ‘Aung ‘wopoqswey ‘v xog Od PIT N LNL 101D
00015 nr opa ‘weybuiung ‘iyseog ‘aue Assiog PIIIN L1 001D
0oL VV¥6 £1L3N 'INAL NOdN F1LSYIMIN 'MHVd HLHON papw yn ebeg 208D
0z €01 149 9AD ‘Ausno ‘sueT sjjeyiA] ‘Slelsg [euisnpu) aue siBYiAT 6 Jun Buvsawbug uouelg S0SD
00 200'2 Anusnc) Buusauibuz g ¥0SD
0Z €92 AHSG 9AD '‘Anuano) ‘aue pay ‘siels3 jeuisnpu| Al [BRUSD §1-6 YU s801M8S Bjpuids £0SD
9v £99 vaS LAD "AUsA0) ‘peoy sisuel) 9g A2ZOMIS BUUY SN Z0SD
00 G££'61 IHZ 0137 ‘Aepouiy 'afieqing ‘peoy Auaaos /g $JBWOG ALOUIUY JN L0SD
00 4¥9'01 NOL 9AD 'AJUBA0D 'UOPUNOY "aNUBAY PUBILNOD €/ abpugmeg wetye Iy 008D
X AVIN] MNZ 988 ‘Nomylaws ‘sue auogey ‘pecy Wbuqpals PI7 SiElap douBUBARY 04D
3 sSaIppyY aweN Aoy

sioyipatn Auedwor) - g
pojwi] Buusauibug Yo
Aduaajosuy B A19A020Y ssaulsng Mg




£0 L1 ¥10Z Aenuer ZZ 0L0Z 19A DS Sdl 1 10 1 86y

i
3 > DJVQ Q ammeubig

€ Buijjejoy sauug |
€ 0 € 0 Dd. SAD ‘Ausao) ‘sauq asopalddy /¢ 0/ Aemaq (ned JW 4O 918)ST By JO SI0N09X]  00QH
25 19410 PI0O jaud SSaUPPY awieN Koy

sIaployaieys - 9

paywi] bBuuesuwbul YWD




